

### RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

REGD OFF RAKHIAL ROAD RAKHIAL AHMEDABAD 380 023 INDIA PHONE 079-22911015 22911902 22910963

Email\_raghuvirad1@sancharnet.in

Website http://www.raghuvir.com

CIN:L17119GJ1982PLC005424

DATE: 4TH APRIL, 2019

TO
THE MANAGER
DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATE SERVICES
BSE LTD.
DALAL STREET, FORT
MUMBAI – 400 001

SUB. -:

NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT RESPECT TO SEBI CIRCULAR VIDE

SEBIIHO/MIRSD/DOS3/CIRIP/2018/139 DATED 6TH NOVEMBER, 2018

REF. -:

SCRIP CODE - 514316

Pursuant to the SEBI circular vide **SEBIHO/MIRSD/DOS3/CIRIP/2018/139** dated 6<sup>th</sup> November, 2018. The company have published the notice seeking objection from any person who has claim in respect of the proposed transfer as lodged to the RTA by the transferee for Transfer of Shares in his name.

The newspaper advertisement is published in Indian Express (in English) and Financial Express (in Gujarati) on 4th April, 2019. The mandated information of the proposed transfer is mentioned n the advertisement which is enclosed herewith.

Kindly take the same on your records and acknowledge the receipt.

FOR RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED FOR, RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

SUNIL R. AGARWAL

**CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR** 

CONTOR/AUTHORISE SIGNATORY

DIN: 00265303

nagement-Ahmedabad at the unveiling of his new book 'India's Fiscal Federalism'.

"In the last three years, the way GST has been administered, it does not command the trust of the states," said Reddy said. The trust deficit has increased with regard to the administration of the GST. Yes or No?" he asked, directing the question at GR Reddy, advisor (finance) to the Government of Telangana, who was sitting beside. GR Reddy responded in the affirmative. "I am sure something will be done," the former RBI governor continued, expressing hope.

During the discussion on the book, when Gujarat Chief Secretary JN Singh sought to know if the GST could lead to any

agreement among states is less, but it is not impossible."

YV Reddy, who was also the chairman of 14th Finance Commission, said even if something went wrong between the Centre and states, the finance commission mechanism can set it right: "I do not see any major conflict," he said.

Stating that the dialogue on development has gone from state-based models to a national model in the past two years, he said said, "The development debate till two years ago was 'Is it the Tamil Nadu model of development, is it Bihar model of development or is it he Gujarat model of development'. Now the dialogue is One Nation One Policy."

claims, all within a period of 07 (Seven) Days from the date of publication of this notice personally before the undersigning along with all documentary proof in original, upon Expiry of which, no rights or claims of whatsoever nature shall be Entertained

### SCHEDULE OF LOST ORIGINAL DOCUMENT

Regi Receipt of Satakhat Regi No. 5296, Dated 31/03/2008 Date: 04/04/2019, Surat 5/1208, Haripura Main Road, Surat. Ph.(0261) 2412226, Dineshchandra N. Upadhyay Pranav D. Upadhyay Dhaval D. Upadhyay Mob.98254 20370 Advocates

### PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the Public that the original allotment order no. TNS/JAFA/PLOT/SR - 1584 to 1587/92 issued by Collector, Gandhinagar to Mr. Tarunbhai Chandubhai Shah for residential Plot No. 499/2, Sector No. 8/B, Gandhinagar admeasuring 135 sq. meters on 14-11-1992 and Charter (Sanad) in form HH-1 and K issued by the Mamlatdar (Land Allotment), Gandhinagar in the name of Mr.Tarunbhai Chandubhai Shah on 15-12-1992 has been lost/misplaced. All persons are hereby informed not to deal or carry out any transaction with anyone on the basis of the said missing document. If anyone has already carried out or being carried out kindly inform the undersigned in writing on the below mentioned address within 7 days from this present.

Sd/-

Place : Gandhinagar Maheshbhai Dahyabhai Patel Date: 19-03-2019 Plot No.499/2, Sector Number 8/B, Gandhinagar

RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Rakhial Road, Rakhial, Ahmedabad-380023 CIN: L17119GJ1982PLCO05424

# PUBLIC NOTICE - TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

Notice is hereby given that following original equity share Certificates of the company have been lodged to the RTA by the transferee for Transfer of Shares in his name under the SEBI circular vide SEBIIHO/MIRSD/DOS3/CIRIP/2018/139 dated 6th November, 2018.

FOLIO	NAME OF SHARE HOLDER/ TRANSFEROR	CERTIFICATE	DISTINCTIVE NO	SHARES	NAME OF	
011691	RAJESHJAIN	19357-60 19363	2934001-400 2934601-700	500	TRANSFEREE MANJU JAIN	

Any person who has any objection in respect of the proposed transfer of above shares should lodge such claim with the Company or its Registrar and Transfer Agents M/s. Link Intime India Pvt Limited ,5th Floor, 506 TO 508, Amarnath Business Centre – 1 (ABC-1) Beside Gala Business Centre, Nr. St. Xavier's College Corner, Off C G Road, Ellisebridge , Ahmedabad - 380006, Gujarat within 30 days of publication of this notice after which no claim will be entertained and the Company shall proceed to transfer shares in favour of above

Date: 3-4-2019 Place: Ahmedabad

FOR RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED SUNIL R. AGARWAL
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

### SML ISUZU LIMITED

Regd. Office: Village Asron, Distt. Shahid Bhagat Singh Nagar (Nawanshahr) 144 533.
Phone: (91)-1881- 270255, Fax: (91)1881-270223. CIN: L50101PB1983PLC005516.
Website address: www.smilsuzu.com Email: investors@smilsuzu.com

NOTICE

_	s hereby given that share certifica o. Name of shareholder	Share Certificate no.	Distinctive nos.	
40997	Ajaib Singh Bhatti	69550	Distinctive nos.	No. of shares
60777	Nagarathna N	5694	9249556-9249605	50
56387	Ram Prakash Sehgal	98213	6056771-6056820	50
96507	V. Sridhar	100143	9246256- 9246305 10507721-10507770	50 50
0.0		84264	9985251-9985300	50
75379 47625	Om Parkash	26648 48567	7104471-7104520 8200421-8200470	50
	Naresh Devnani	25479-80	7046021-7046120	50
63605	S.J. Shah J.L. Shah	78339-40	9689001-9689100	100
70145	Manmohan Singh	5130	6028571-6028620	
26934	Jitendra Kumar Shah	44372	7990671-7990720	50
	Ramesh Kumar Harkut Premlata Harkut	19817	6762921-6762970	50
	Brij Kishore Harkut	63430-31	8943556-8943655	
	Bhanu kumar Girdharlal Fozdar Ashok kumar Girdharlal Fozdar	was a state of the	8376606- 8376705	100
-	Bhanubhai G Fozdar	38316 43850	7687871-7687920 7964571-7964620	50

Any person who has a claim or interest in the above shares and having any objection to the issue of cate share certificate in lieu of the above is required to notify the same to the company at its cate of this objection to the said issue of duplicate share certificate through an affidavit duly attested. The company will proceed to issue of duplicate share certificate without entertaining any claim/

#### OFFICE OF THE BECOVERY OFFICER **DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL -I**

FORM NO. 14

Certificate Debtor

Government of India, Ministry of Finance 2<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Bhikhubhai Chambers. 18. Gandhikunj Society, Nr. Kochrab Ashram, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad 380006

(Established u/s 3 of the Recovery of Debts due to Banks & Financial Institution Act. 1993 For the area comprising districts of Ahmedabad, Gandhinagar, Mehsana, Patan Sabarkantha (Himmat-Nagar), Banaskantha (Palanpur) of Gujarat State w.e.f. 1\* June 2007)

(See Section, 25 to 29 of the Recovery of Debts due to Banks & Financial Institutions

Act 1993 read with Puls 2 of Second Schedule of the Income Tay Act 1961)

R.C. No. 677/2018	edule of the Income Tax Act. 1961)
HDFC BANK LTD., MUMBAI	In O.A. No. 441/2015
Vs.	Certificate Holder

M/S. MAHAVIR TAGS & ACCESSORIES PVT. Limited & ORS.

DEMAND NOTICE

Mahavir Tags & Accessories Pvt. Limited. A Private Limited Company incorporated under the companies act, 1956 having its registered office situated at Plot No. 34, Shreeji Industrial Estate, Raipur Mill Compound, Saraspur, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380018

Shri Jitendra Babulal Bhansali, Plot No. 34, Shreeji Industrial Estate, Raipur Mill Compound, Saraspur, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380018. And also at: 7/B, Deepika Society, Near Dafunala, Shahibaug, Ahmedabad-380004

Shri Babulal Chhaganlal Bhansali, Plot No. 34, Shreeji Industrial Estate, Raipur Mill Compound, Saraspur, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380018. Compound, Saraspur, Americanau, Sugara, Society.

And also at: 7/B, Deepika Society, Near Dafunala, Shahibaug, Ahmedabad-380004

Shri Arvind Babulal Bhansali, Plot No. 34, Shreeji Industrial Estate, Raipur Mill Compound, Saraspur, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380018.

And also at: 7/B, Deepika Society, Near Dafunala, Shahibaug, Ahmedabad-380004

Smt. Geetadevi Babulal Bhansall, Plot No. 34, Shreeji Industrial Estate, Raipur Mill Compound, Saraspur, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380018.

And also at: 7/B, Deepika Society, Near Dafunala, Shahibaug, Ahmedabad-380004 Smt. Veena Jitendra Bhansali, Plot No. 34, Shreeji Industrial Estate, Raipur Mill Compound, Saraspur, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380018. And also at: 7/B, Deepika Society, Near Dafunala, Shahibaug, Ahmedabad-380004

Smt. Sonal Arvind Bhansali, Plot No. 34, Shreeji Industrial Estate, Raipur Mill Compound,

Saraspur, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380018. And also at: 7/B, Deepika Society, Near Dafunala, Shahlbaug, Ahmedabad-380004

Smt.Sarjudevi Chhaganlal Bhansali, Plot No. 34; Shreeji Industrial Estate, Raipur Mill Compound, Saraspur, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380018. And also at: 7/B, Deepika Society, Near Dafunala, Shahibaug, Ahmedabad-380004

In view of the Recovery Certificate issued in O.A./Misc. I.A. No. 441/2015 passed by the Presiding Officer, DRT-I, Ahmedabad an amount of Rs. 9,83,30,315=47 (Rupees: Nine Crores Eighty Three Lakhs Thirty Thousand Three Hundred Fifteen And Paise Forty Seven Only)

You are hereby called upon to deposit the above below sum within 15 days of the receipt of the notice, failing which the recovery shall be made as per rules. In additions to the sum aforesaid you will be liable to pay:

(a) Such interest & Cost as is payable in terms of Recovery Certificate

(b) All Costs, Charges and Expenses incurred in respect of the service of this notice and other process that may be taken for recovering the amount due.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Tribunal, this 15° March, 2019.

Recovery Officer DRT-I, Ahmedabad

EMD deposited

R.C. No.

Certificat

Certificate

C.D.No.1.

Residentia

C.D.No.2.

Residentia

Hundred E

recovered.

lots and

No. Des

Lot No.

Theu

the (

All th

admea

"Abhis

Housin

428/2,

No.28

Ahmed

Auction/bio

The intend only when

EMD shall

In addition Directors of service pro of Recover bidders thro

Prospective 418/419/44 may contac No.+91 989

Prospective The property 8. The propertie

The bidders The propertie

The highest RTGS/NEFT

The success the 15th day purchaser sha towards poun

13. In case of defa Account and t of sale. Furthe

14. Schedule of au Date and Date of up Date and

15. The Recovery

Mr. R.M. Chaul Receiver shall k bidding process amount to unsu

Issued under my Tribunal on this

For SML ISUZU LIMITED (PARVESH MADAN) Place: Chandigarh (Niranjan Sharma) Next Date: 22.04.2019 Company Secretary

#### SML ISUZU LIMI

Regd. Office: Village Asron, Distt. Shahid Bhagat Bingh He Phone: (91)-1881-270255, Fax: (91)1881-270223. CIN Website address: www.smllsuzu.com Email: Invest

					N	10	П	C	E
hereby	given	that	share	certificate	Nos.	as p	er d	etail	nevig

Folio no.	Name of shareholder	Share Certificate no.	ш
40997	Ajaib Singh Bhatti	69550	9
60777	Nagarathna N	5694	0
56387	Ram Prakash Sehgal	98213 100143	10
66107	V. Sridhar	84264	н
75379	Om Parkash	26648 48567	7
47625	Naresh Devnani	25479-80	
63605	S.J. Shah J.L. Shah	78339-40	0
70145	Manmohan Singh	5130	6
26934	Jitendra Kumar Shah	44372	1
68968	Ramesh Kumar Harkut Premlata Harkut	19817	8
47735	Brij Kishore Harkut	63430-31	в
55240	Bhanu kumar Girdharial Fozdar Ashok kumar Girdharial Fozdar	52091-92	8
76307	Bhanubhai G Fozdar	38318 43850	K

Any person who has a claim or interest in the above shares and har duplicate share certificate in fleu of the above is required to mailly registered office within 15 days from the date of this notice indicating interest of his objection to the said issue of duplicate share certificate Else the company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificate damage whatsoever it may be.

Place: Chandigarh Date: 02.04.2019

🚭 इंडियन बेंक्ट Indian Bank

પરિશિષ્ટ-III (નિયમ ૮(૧)) છબળ નોહિસ (સ

4, 3, W, S

આથી નીચે સહી કરનાર ઇન્ડિયન બેન્કના અધિકૃત નાઇ કર્યું કરે રિકન્સ્ટ્રક્શન ઓફ ફાયનાન્સિયલ એસરેટ મેન્ક ક્ષે ઇન્ડ્ર્ટર એક્ટ ૨૦૦૨ અને સિક્યોરિટી ઇન્ડ્રેસ્ટ (એન્ન લેન્ક્સ સાથે વંચાતા એક્ટ્રને કલમ ૧૩ (૧૨) તેઠળ મળેલ નાઇની માંગ્રાંથા નોટીસ જારી કરીને નીચે જણાવેલ દેવાદામાં ના જણાવેલ રકમ જ ૪૨,૦૪,૫૩૪/- (જ બેનાનીન નાન પૂર્વાને સર્ચાર્ય રક્ષ્ય જ ૧૫૩૪/- (જ બેનાનીન નાન પૂર્વાને અમારી મોટેરા શાખાના ઓરીસી અને દર્ષ લોન એકાઇન્ડ્રમાં ઇન્ડ્રસમાં પરંત ચૂંકવવા માટે જણાવવામાં આન્યું હતું તેના ક્ષ્યાં કર્યાલ કરવાલ કર્યાલ કરવાલ કર્યાલ કર્યાલ

કેમિકલ્સ ઇન્ડસ્ટ્રીઝ (દેવાદાર) (મો. ની વર્તાત મામ અપના એસ. ગં. દુજ , ટિમ્બર ઝોન , ભાવના લર્મ સામે, અપના ના લગ્ન એડ. કંડ્ર , રુ. કી વસંતકુમાર રુમાળના પંચાલ (દેવાદાર) પ્ર અંબિકાનગર સોસાયટી , ગામ: તેનપુર , તાવાદા ખાક , વિન્હા અમૃતલાલ પંચાલ (જમીનદાર અને મોર્ગજ) ખાક ન વર્તા સોસાયટી , ગામ: તેનપુર , તાવુકો બાયક જલ્લો : અરવાલી , પંચાલ (જમીનદાર) પ્લોટ નં. ૧૩, એસ.નં. ૧૦૬, બાળનાના તાવુકો: બાયક જિલ્લો: અરવાલી , દેવાદાર આ શક્ય પાતા મુશ્લ દેવાદાર/જમીનદાર અને જતેર જનતાને આ નોડીસ પ્રાથા પાતા કરવાદાર/જમીનદાર અને જતેર જનતાને આ નોડીસ પાતા પાતા કરવાદાર (ઉપરોક્ત નિયમના નિયમ ૮ અને ૯ માર્ય વેચાદા પાતા કરતા પાતા સામ સામ પાતા સામ પાતા સામ સામ સામ સામ સામ પ

भास करीने देवाधर/पभीनधार धार्व प्रतेष प्रजवाने वेदवार्थ मेंट्रिय साथे कोंग्र सोटी करनी नहीं कार्व का प्रिकार आहे करेंग्र

PROPERTY
/ IMT MANESAR
/ PACE CITY
RA / BAWAL
OR SALE
OO, 4000 Sq.Mtr
Acre, 10 Acre
SE SALE / RENT
Ft Height 25 to 50 feet

50000 to 5 Lac Sq. Ft.



# ગુજરાત હોટલ્સ લીમિટેડ

રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફીસ : વેલકમ હોટલ વડોદરા, આર. સી.દત્ત રોડ, અલકપુરી, વડોદરા-૩૯૦૦૦ સી. આઇ.એન : એલપપ૧૦૦જીજે૧૯૮૨પીએલસી૦૦૫૪૦૮ ટેલિ.નં.: ૦૨૬૫-૨૩૩૦૦૩૩ ઇ-મેઇલ : ghlinvestors@yahoo.co.in વેબસાઇટ: www.quiarathotelsItd.in

नोटीस

सेजी (लिस्टिंग ओल्लिगेशन એन्ड डीस्डलोऊर रिडपायरमेन्ट) नियमो २०१५ पेडी नियम ४७ साथै नियम २६ पांचीने नोटीस आपी ४ए।।पपानुं हे, इंपनीना जोर्ड ओइ डायरेड्टर्सनी सोमपार, ता. १५ भेप्रिस, २०१६ ना रो४ योषानार मीटींगमां ३१ मार्च, २०१६ ना रो४ पुरा थता त्रिमासिड सत्र अने नाएांडीय पर्वना ओडीटेड नाएांडीय परिएामोनी मंदरी जाजते समीक्षा डरपामां आपशे.

આ માહિતી કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ www.gujarathotelsltd.in અને સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જની વેબસાઇટ www.bseindia.com પર ઉપલબ્ધ છે.

સ્થળ : નવી દિલ્હી તારીખ : ૨ એપ્રિલ, ૨૦૧૯ ગુજરાત હોટલ્સ લીમિટેડ વતી જગદીશ સિંઘ ડાયરેક્ટર



### रघुवीर सिन्थेटीन्स लिमिटेड

રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફીસ : રખિયાલ રોડ, રખિયાલ, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦ ૦૨૩ CIN: L17119GJ1982PLC005424

#### જાહેર નોટીસ - જેને લાગુ પડતું હોય તેના માટે

આથી નોટીસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે, નીચે જણાવેલ અસલ શેર સર્ટીફીકેટ રજીસ્ટર ટ્રાન્સકર એજન્ટ પાસે ટ્રાન્સકર કરાવનારે પોતાના નામે શેર ટ્રાન્સકર કરવા માટે સેબીના સરક્યુલર નં. SEBIIHO/MIRSD/DOS3/CIRIP/2018/139ના તા. દઠી નવેમ્બર ૨૦૧૮ મુજબ કંપનીમાં લોગ થયેલ છે.

	કર્તાનું નામ ટ્રાન્સફર	ગ્લ કાર્ડ્યુફોકેટ	ગંભર ગંભર	शेर	वाम इरावनारनुं ट्रान्सक्र
099569	राजेश क्रेन	16346-50 16353	5638504-800	-	मंत्र केन

જો કોઇ શખ્સને આ શેર ટ્રાન્સકર કરવા અંગે કોઇપણ વાંધો હોય તો તેમનો દાવો કંપની સમક્ષ અથવા કંપનીના રજીસ્ટર્ડ શેર ટ્રાન્સકર એજન્ટ મે. લીન્ક ઇન-ટાઇમ ઇન્ડિયા પ્રા.લિ., પમો માળ, પ૦૬થી પ૦૮, અમરનાથ બિઝનેશ સેન્ટર-૧, (એબીસી-૧) ગાલા બિઝનેશ સેન્ટરની બાજુમાં, સેન્ટ ઝેવીયર્સ કોલેજ પાસે, ઓફ સી.જી. રોડ, એલિસબ્રિજ, અમદાવાદ ખાતે આ નોટીસ પ્રસિદ્ધ થયાના દિન-૩૦ સુધીમાં દાવો કરવો. મુદ્દત વિત્યા પછી કંપની કોઇ ક્લેઇમ નથી તેમ માનીને ટાન્સકર કરાવનારને નામે ટાન્સકર કરવાની તજવીજ કરવામાં આવશે.

स्थातः अभहावाह ता. ३-४-२०५६ રઘુવીર સિન્થેટીક્સ લીમીટેંડ વતી સુનિલ આર. અગ્રવાલ ચેરમેન અને મેનેજાંગ ડાયરેક્ટર

THE RESERVE TO THE PARTY.

(This is only an advertisement for information purposes and not a prospectus announcement)



## NORTHERN SPIRITS LTD

**Entrepreneurial Journey Since 1975** 

# **NORTHERN SPIRITS LIMITED**

orated at Kolkata as Northern Spirits Private Limited on September 13, 2012 under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956, with the Registrar of Companies West Bengal, Kolkata: Subsequently our Company was converted into a me of the Company was changed to Northern Spirits Limited vide Certificate of incorporation consequent upon Conversion from Private to PublicLimited Company dated May 03, 2018. The Corporate Identification Number of our 5821. For further details of our Company, please refer the chapter titled "General Information" and "Our History and Certain Corporate Matters" on page no. 30 and 92 of this Prospectus.

Registered Office: 5A, Woodburn Park Road, Woodburn Central Unit 603, 6th Floor, Kolkata-700020, West Bengal, India; Tel No: 033-22902043; Email: info@northernspirits.in, Website: www.northernspirits.in; Contact Person: Ms. Nikita Sureka, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer;

#### BASIS OF ALLOTMENT

1,02,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF Rs.10/- EACH (THE "EQUITY SHARES") OF NORTHERN SPIRITS LIMITED ("OUR COMPANY" OR "THE COMPANY" OR "THE ISSUER") FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF Rs. 43/
E "ISSUE PRICE") AGGREGATING TO Rs. 1,849.86 LAKHS (THE "ISSUE"), OF WHICH 2,16,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF RS.10/- EACH FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF RS.43/- PER EQUITY SHARE AT PAR

KHS WILL BE RESERVED FOR SUBSCRIPTION BY MARKET MAKER TO THE ISSUE (THE "MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION"). THE ISSUE LESS THE MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION I.E. NET ISSUE

F FACE VALUE OF RS.10/- EACH AT A PRICE OF RS.43/- PER EQUITY SHARE AGGREGATING TO RS. 1756.98/- LAKHS IS HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE "NET ISSUE". THE ISSUE AND THE NET ISSUE WILL

RESPECTIVELY OF THE POST ISSUE PAID IN FOULTY SHARE CAPITAL OF OUR COMPANY.

THE OF CHAPTER IN OF THE PERFUSCION AT ONE 2018 AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME. THIS ISSUE IS A FIXED PRICE ISSUE AND ALLOCATION IN THE NET ISSUE TO THE PUBLIC WILL BE MADE IN TERMS